
 

 

  

FMG	
  ADVICE	
  AND	
  INSURANCE	
  Premier	
  Arena	
  1	
  
1	
   FMG	
  Advice	
  and	
  Insurance	
  Pony	
  1.15	
  –	
  1.20m	
  Welcome	
   Art.	
  238.2.2	
   1.15-­‐1.20m	
   $20	
   $120,	
  80,	
  60,	
  40	
  
2	
   Campbell	
  Tyson	
  Chartered	
  Accountants	
  Horse	
  1.20m	
  Welcome	
   Art.	
  238.2.2	
   1.20m	
   $20	
   $120,	
  80,	
  60,40	
  
3	
   McCallum	
  Bros	
  Young	
  Rider	
   As	
  per	
  conditions	
   2	
  star	
   $35	
   $250+trophy,	
  150,	
  120,	
  100,	
  80,	
  70	
  
4	
   7	
  Year	
  old	
   As	
  per	
  conditions	
   	
   $30	
   $270,	
  210,	
  160,	
  110,	
  90,	
  60	
  
5	
   Kingslea	
  Park	
  Stud	
  Horse	
  1.35m	
  	
   Art.	
  238.2.2	
   1.35m	
   $30	
   $200+cup+rug,	
  100,	
  80,	
  60,	
  40	
  
6	
   Barfoot	
  &Thompson	
  Papakura	
  FEI	
  Challenge	
  	
  –	
  First	
  round	
   See	
  conditions	
  below	
   1.20m	
   $30	
   See	
  second	
  round	
  	
  
7	
   Fisken	
  and	
  Son’s	
  Pro	
  Am,	
  

Incorporating	
  the	
  Sutherland	
  &	
  Tarver	
  Hay	
  Supplies	
  series	
  
As	
  per	
  conditions	
   	
   $20	
   $100+trophy,	
  70,	
  50,	
  40,	
  40,	
  40	
  

KINGSLEA	
  PARK	
  STUD	
  Arena	
  2	
  
8	
   Veterinary	
  Associates	
  Horse	
  1.10m	
   Art.	
  238.2.2	
   1.10m	
   $12	
   $50,	
  30,	
  20,	
  15	
  
9	
   Pony	
  1.05m	
   Art.	
  238.2.2	
   1.05m	
   $12	
   $50,	
  30,	
  20,	
  15	
  
10	
   Pony	
  1.10	
  –1.15m	
   TAM	
  5	
  	
   1.10-­‐1.15m	
   $12	
   $50,	
  30,	
  20,	
  15	
  
11	
   Horse	
  and	
  Pony	
  Magazine	
  Horse	
  1.15m	
   TAM	
  5	
  	
   1.15m	
   $15	
   $80,	
  60,	
  40,	
  30	
  
12	
   Horse	
  1.25m	
  	
   Art.	
  238.1.1	
   1.25m	
   $20	
   $120+rug+cup,	
  80,	
  60,	
  40	
  
Arena	
  3	
  
13	
   Pony	
  90cm	
   Art.	
  238.1.1	
   90cm	
   $12	
   $120	
  
14	
   Pony	
  1m	
   Art.	
  238.1.1	
   1.00m	
   $12	
   $120	
  
15	
   Horse	
  90cm	
   Art.	
  238.1.1	
   90cm	
   $12	
   $120	
  
16	
   Crosbies	
  Colourplus	
  Paints	
  Horse	
  1m	
  	
   Art.	
  238.1.1	
   1.00m	
   $12	
   $120	
  
17	
   Horse	
  1.05m	
  	
   Art.	
  238.2.2	
   1.05m	
   $12	
   $50,	
  30,	
  20,	
  15	
  

FMG	
  ADVICE	
  AND	
  INSURANCE	
  Premier	
  Arena	
  1	
  
18	
   Barfoot	
  &	
  Thompson	
  Papakura	
  FEI	
  Challenge	
  -­‐	
  Second	
  round	
   See	
  conditions	
  below	
   1.20m	
   	
   $120,	
  80,	
  60,40	
  
19	
   Saddlery	
  Warehouse	
  Horse	
  Speed	
  1.30m	
  	
   Art.	
  238.1.1	
   1.30m	
   $30	
   $120+cup	
  &	
  rug,	
  100,	
  80,	
  60,	
  40,	
  40	
  
20	
   The	
  Franklin	
  A	
  &	
  P	
  Society	
  6	
  Year	
  old	
  Class,	
  incorporating	
  the	
  

Mitavite	
  series	
  
As	
  per	
  conditions	
   	
   $25	
   $400	
  

21	
   Strides	
  Equestrian	
  1.20m	
  Horse	
  Championship	
   Art.	
  238.2.2	
   1.20m	
   $20	
   $120+rug,	
  80,	
  60,	
  40	
  
22	
   FMG	
  Advice	
  and	
  Insurance	
  Horse	
  Grand	
  Prix	
   Art.	
  261.5.1.2	
   2	
  star	
   $75	
   $700+rug+cup,	
  500,	
  350,	
  220,	
  150,	
  150	
  
23	
   Vernon	
  and	
  Vazey	
  Truck	
  Parts	
  Pony	
  Grand	
  Prix	
   Art.	
  261.5.1.2	
   2	
  star	
   $40	
   $150+rug+cup,	
  120,	
  100,	
  90,	
  80,	
  80	
  
24	
   Harrison	
  Lane	
  Junior	
  Rider	
  Class	
  with	
  equitation	
  prize,	
  

incorporating	
  the	
  Kiwispan	
  series.	
  
As	
  per	
  conditions	
   2	
  star	
   $40	
   $150+cup,	
  120,	
  100,	
  90,	
  80,	
  80	
  

KINGSLEA	
  PARK	
  STUD	
  Arena	
  2	
  
25	
   Pony	
  1.10m	
   Art.	
  238.2.2	
   1.10m	
   $12	
   $50,	
  30,	
  20,	
  15	
  
26	
   Trailer	
  World	
  Pony	
  1.15m	
  Championship	
  	
   Art.	
  238.2.2	
   1.15m	
   $20	
   $120,	
  80,	
  60,	
  40	
  
27	
   Caledonian	
  Amateur	
  Rider	
  	
   As	
  per	
  conditions	
   	
   $20	
   $100,	
  70,	
  50,	
  40,	
  40,	
  40	
  
28	
   Fernhill	
  Stud	
  5	
  Year	
  Old	
  Class	
   As	
  per	
  conditions	
   	
   $20	
   $300	
  
29	
   FMG	
  Advice	
  and	
  Insurance	
  Horse	
  1.10m	
   Art.	
  238.1.1	
   1.10m	
   $15	
   $80,	
  60,	
  40,	
  20	
  
Arena	
  3	
  –	
  All	
  class	
  winners	
  receive	
  a	
  Horse	
  &	
  Pony	
  subscription	
  
30	
   Horse	
  1m	
  	
   TAM	
  5	
  2	
  Phase	
   1.00m	
   $12	
   $50,	
  30,	
  20,	
  15	
  
31	
   Horse	
  1.05m	
  	
   TAM	
  5	
  2	
  Phase	
   1.05m	
   $12	
   $50,	
  30,	
  20,	
  15	
  
32	
   Pony	
  95cm	
   TAM	
  5	
  2	
  Phase	
   95cm	
   $12	
   $50,	
  30,	
  20,	
  15	
  
33	
   Pony	
  1.05m	
   TAM	
  5	
  2	
  Phase	
   1.05m	
   $12	
   $50,	
  30,	
  20,	
  15	
  

 
SHOW JUMPING AUCKLAND MANUKAU 
2 STAR SHOW 10-11 NOVEMBER 2012 + FEI Jumping Challenge 

SATURDAY 10 NOVEMBER 

SUNDAY 11 NOVEMBER 

For draw and yards see www.aucklandshowjumping.org.nz 
Franklin A&P Showgrounds, Pukekohe 

FTERMS	
  &	
  CONDITIONS	
  OF	
  ENTRY:	
  
-­‐	
  Entries	
  must	
  be	
  made	
  on	
  official	
  ESNZ	
  forms	
  &	
  include	
  current	
  horse	
  &	
  rider	
  registration	
  
numbers.	
  
-­‐	
  Late	
  entries	
  will	
  have	
  a	
  50%	
  surcharge	
  &	
  will	
  start	
  first.	
  Scratchings	
  less	
  25%	
  if	
  notified	
  
before	
  5pm	
  Thursday	
  8	
  November.	
  Changes	
  $2	
  per	
  class.	
  
-­‐	
  FEES:	
  36	
  Covered	
  Yards	
  $25	
  for	
  show,	
  preference	
  to	
  GP	
  horses.	
  Standard	
  Yards	
  $20	
  for	
  
show.	
  Ground	
  fee	
  $17	
  per	
  horse,	
  max	
  of	
  $50	
  per	
  family.	
  Limited	
  stallion	
  accommodation.	
  
-­‐	
  Protests	
  to	
  be	
  lodged	
  with	
  the	
  secretary	
  within	
  20	
  minutes	
  class	
  completion	
  with	
  a	
  $30	
  
deposit.	
  
-­‐	
  Dogs	
  on	
  a	
  leash	
  at	
  all	
  times.	
  	
  
-­‐	
  ESNZ	
  rules	
  apply	
  to	
  all	
  classes.	
  Series	
  classes	
  run	
  under	
  current	
  series	
  conditions.	
  	
  
-­‐	
  All	
  riders	
  compete	
  at	
  their	
  own	
  risk.	
  The	
  organiser	
  takes	
  no	
  responsibility	
  for	
  any	
  
accidents	
  to	
  competitors,	
  mounts,	
  spectators	
  or	
  property.	
  	
  
-­‐	
  Food	
  available	
  on	
  the	
  grounds.	
  
-­‐	
  Horses	
  must	
  wear	
  identification	
  tags	
  at	
  all	
  times	
  
-­‐	
  Enquiries	
  to	
  info@kingsleaparkstud.co.nz	
  
-­‐	
  Organisers	
  reserve	
  the	
  right	
  to	
  change	
  or	
  alter	
  the	
  programme	
  &	
  prize	
  money.	
  	
  
-­‐	
  Draw	
  available	
  at	
  www.aucklandshowjumping.org.nz	
  
-­‐	
  Competitor’s	
  entry	
  at	
  gate	
  7,	
  helpers	
  &	
  committee	
  parking	
  gate	
  1.	
  
-­‐	
  Formal	
  dress	
  Arenas	
  1	
  and	
  2	
  only	
  

ENTRIES	
  CLOSE:	
  31st	
  October	
  2012.	
  	
  
ENTRIES	
  TO:	
  Show	
  Jumping	
  Auckland	
  Manukau,	
  C/O	
  Gaylene	
  Bullock,	
  32	
  Clemett	
  Rd,	
  
RD1,	
  Ngaruawahia	
  3793,	
  Waikato.	
  	
  
SCRATCHINGS	
  TO:	
  gbullock@farmside.co.nz	
  
ONLINE	
  PAYMENT:	
  	
  ANZ	
  	
  01-­‐0403-­‐0123881-­‐00,	
  please	
  put	
  your	
  name	
  in	
  the	
  reference	
  
box	
  
	
  
EXECUTIVE	
  COURSE	
  DESIGNER:	
  John	
  Vallance	
  (Australia)	
  
	
  
FEI	
  JUMPING	
  CHALLENGE:	
  
-­‐Each	
  of	
  the	
  2	
  competitions	
  consists	
  of	
  2	
  rounds	
  under	
  Table	
  A.	
  In	
  case	
  of	
  equality	
  of	
  
penalties	
  after	
  two	
  rounds,	
  the	
  time	
  of	
  the	
  second	
  round	
  will	
  decide.	
  The	
  complete	
  
competition	
  consists	
  of	
  4	
  rounds.	
  The	
  final	
  score	
  for	
  each	
  competitor	
  is	
  the	
  total	
  
penalties	
  of	
  the	
  4	
  rounds	
  and	
  the	
  total	
  of	
  her/his	
  time	
  in	
  the	
  2	
  second	
  rounds.	
  If	
  the	
  
totals	
  of	
  times	
  are	
  equal,	
  the	
  fastest	
  time	
  in	
  the	
  second	
  round	
  of	
  the	
  last	
  competition	
  
will	
  decide.	
  
-­‐Riders	
  are	
  eligible	
  from	
  the	
  beginning	
  of	
  the	
  calendar	
  year	
  in	
  which	
  they	
  turn	
  15	
  until	
  
the	
  end	
  of	
  the	
  calendar	
  year	
  in	
  which	
  they	
  turn	
  18.	
  
-­‐	
  Riders	
  must	
  bring	
  their	
  horses	
  registration	
  books	
  	
  
-­‐Oslo	
  Equestrian	
  Prize	
  for	
  best	
  turned	
  out	
  combination	
  in	
  the	
  Trot	
  Up.	
  

FOR NEWS AND UPDATES LIKE US ON FACEBOOK “SHOW JUMPING AUCKLAND MANUKAU” 

DRAW	
  ORDER	
  

DRAW	
  ORDER	
  

BLACKBOARD	
  ORDER	
  

BLACKBOARD	
  ORDER	
  

BLACKBOARD	
  ORDER	
  

BLACKBOARD	
  ORDER	
  


