SHOW JUMPING AUCKLAND MANUKAU 2 STAR SHOW 10-11 NOVEMBER 2012 + FEI Jumping Challenge

DRAW ORDER

Franklin A&P Showgrounds, Pukekohe For draw and yards see www.aucklandshowjumping.org.nz

SATURDAY 10 NOVEMBER

FMG ADVICE AND INSURANCE Premier Arena 1

FIVIG A	ADVICE AND INSURANCE Premier Arena 1	DRAW ORDER			
1	FMG Advice and Insurance Pony 1.15 – 1.20m Welcome	Art. 238.2.2	1.15-1.20m	\$20	\$120, 80, 60, 40
2	Campbell Tyson Chartered Accountants Horse 1.20m Welcome	Art. 238.2.2	1.20m	\$20	\$120, 80, 60,40
3	McCallum Bros Young Rider	As per conditions	2 star	\$35	\$250+trophy, 150, 120, 100, 80, 70
4	7 Year old	As per conditions		\$30	\$270, 210, 160, 110, 90, 60
5	Kingslea Park Stud Horse 1.35m	Art. 238.2.2	1.35m	\$30	\$200+cup+rug, 100, 80, 60, 40
6	Barfoot &Thompson Papakura FEI Challenge – First round	See conditions below	1.20m	\$30	See second round
7	Fisken and Son's Pro Am,	As per conditions		\$20	\$100+trophy, 70, 50, 40, 40, 40
	Incorporating the Sutherland & Tarver Hay Supplies series				
KINGSLEA PARK STUD Arena 2		BLACKBOARD ORDER			
8	Veterinary Associates Horse 1.10m	Art. 238.2.2	1.10m	\$12	\$50, 30, 20, 15
9	Pony 1.05m	Art. 238.2.2	1.05m	\$12	\$50, 30, 20, 15
10	Pony 1.10 –1.15m	TAM 5	1.10-1.15m	\$12	\$50, 30, 20, 15
11	Horse and Pony Magazine Horse 1.15m	TAM 5	1.15m	\$15	\$80, 60, 40, 30
12	Horse 1.25m	Art. 238.1.1	1.25m	\$20	\$120+rug+cup, 80, 60, 40
Arena	3	BLACKBOARD ORDER			
13	Pony 90cm	Art. 238.1.1	90cm	\$12	\$120
14	Pony 1m	Art. 238.1.1	1.00m	\$12	\$120
15	Horse 90cm	Art. 238.1.1	90cm	\$12	\$120
16	Crosbies Colourplus Paints Horse 1m	Art. 238.1.1	1.00m	\$12	\$120
17	Horse 1.05m	Art. 238.2.2	1.05m	\$12	\$50, 30, 20, 15
SUNDAY 11 NOVEMBER					
FMG ADVICE AND INSURANCE Premier Arena 1 DRAW		DRAW ORDER			
18	Barfoot & Thompson Papakura FEI Challenge - Second round	See conditions below	1.20m		\$120, 80, 60,40
19	Saddlery Warehouse Horse Speed 1.30m	Art. 238.1.1	1.30m	\$30	\$120+cup & rug, 100, 80, 60, 40, 40
20	The Franklin A & P Society 6 Year old Class, incorporating the Mitavite series	As per conditions		\$25	\$400
21	Strides Equestrian 1.20m Horse Championship	Art. 238.2.2	1.20m	\$20	\$120+rug, 80, 60, 40
22	FMG Advice and Insurance Horse Grand Prix	Art. 261.5.1.2	2 star	\$75	\$700+rug+cup, 500, 350, 220, 150, 150
23	Vernon and Vazey Truck Parts Pony Grand Prix	Art. 261.5.1.2	2 star	\$40	\$150+rug+cup, 120, 100, 90, 80, 80
24	Harrison Lane Junior Rider Class with equitation prize,	As per conditions	2 star	\$40	\$150+cup, 120, 100, 90, 80, 80
	incorporating the Kiwispan series.			7	, and the same and
KINGSLEA PARK STUD Arena 2 BLACKBOARD ORDER					
25	Pony 1.10m	Art. 238.2.2	1.10m	\$12	\$50, 30, 20, 15
26	Trailer World Pony 1.15m Championship	Art. 238.2.2	1.15m	\$20	\$120, 80, 60, 40
27	Caledonian Amateur Rider	As per conditions		\$20	\$100, 70, 50, 40, 40, 40
28	Fernhill Stud 5 Year Old Class	As per conditions		\$20	\$300
29	FMG Advice and Insurance Horse 1.10m	Art. 238.1.1	1.10m	\$15	\$80, 60, 40, 20
Arena 3 – All class winners receive a Horse & Pony subscription BLACKBO					
30	Horse 1m	TAM 5 2 Phase	1.00m	\$12	\$50, 30, 20, 15
31	Horse 1.05m	TAM 5 2 Phase	1.05m	\$12	\$50, 30, 20, 15
32	Pony 95cm	TAM 5 2 Phase	95cm	\$12	\$50, 30, 20, 15
33	Pony 1.05m	TAM 5 2 Phase	1.05m	\$12	\$50, 30, 20, 15

FOR NEWS AND UPDATES LIKE US ON FACEBOOK "SHOW JUMPING AUCKLAND MANUKAU"

FTERMS & CONDITIONS OF ENTRY:

- Entries must be made on official ESNZ forms & include current horse & rider registration numbers.
- Late entries will have a 50% surcharge & will start first. Scratchings less 25% if notified before 5pm Thursday 8 November. Changes \$2 per class.
- FEES: 36 Covered Yards \$25 for show, preference to GP horses. Standard Yards \$20 for show. Ground fee \$17 per horse, max of \$50 per family. Limited stallion accommodation.
- Protests to be lodged with the secretary within 20 minutes class completion with a \$30 deposit.
- Dogs on a leash at all times.
- ESNZ rules apply to all classes. Series classes run under current series conditions.
- All riders compete at their own risk. The organiser takes no responsibility for any accidents to competitors, mounts, spectators or property.
- Food available on the grounds.
- Horses must wear identification tags at all times
- Enquiries to info@kingsleaparkstud.co.nz
- Organisers reserve the right to change or alter the programme $\&\ prize\ money.$
- Draw available at $\underline{www.aucklandshowjumping.org.nz}$
- Competitor's entry at gate 7, helpers & committee parking gate 1.
- Formal dress Arenas 1 and 2 only

ENTRIES CLOSE: 31st October 2012.

ENTRIES TO: Show Jumping Auckland Manukau, C/O Gaylene Bullock, 32 Clemett Rd, RD1, Ngaruawahia 3793, Waikato.

SCRATCHINGS TO: gbullock@farmside.co.nz

ONLINE PAYMENT: ANZ 01-0403-0123881-00, please put your name in the reference box

EXECUTIVE COURSE DESIGNER: John Vallance (Australia)

FEI JUMPING CHALLENGE:

-Each of the 2 competitions consists of 2 rounds under Table A. In case of equality of penalties after two rounds, the time of the second round will decide. The complete competition consists of 4 rounds. The final score for each competitor is the total penalties of the 4 rounds and the total of her/his time in the 2 second rounds. If the totals of times are equal, the fastest time in the second round of the last competition will decide.

-Riders are eligible from the beginning of the calendar year in which they turn 15 until the end of the calendar year in which they turn 18.

- Riders must bring their horses registration books
- -Oslo Equestrian Prize for best turned out combination in the Trot Up.













